

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
SERAMPORE, HOOGHLY.

Present : Sri Santanu Dutta
Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Serampore, Hooghly.

S.T – 01/2024
G.R No. – 1687/2020
S.C.- 84/2023
Reg. No. - 84/2023

The State of West Bengal
Vs.
Sk. Nazir Ali

Ld. Advocate for the State – Sri Arun Agarwal

Ld. Advocate for the Defence – Sri Jatan Roy

Order No. 01 Dated 09.01.2024 :

The sole accused person on C.B is present today in court by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P-in-charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel are present in Court.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Heard Ld. P.P.-in-charge as well as Ld. Defence Lawyers.

Perused the materials on record. Considered.

After hearing the parties and after considering the CD and other materials I am of opinion that there are ground for presuming that accused person has committed an offence punishable U/s-452/325/323/376/504 of IPC. Charges are framed accordingly and typed in separate sheets and kept with the record. The particulars of charge has been read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali and to which who pleads not guilty by saying “Ami Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Fix 10.06.2024 for examination of CSW No.1.

The prosecution to issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & corr. By me.
Sd/- Sri. Santanu Dutta
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/- Sri. Santanu Dutta
UID No. - WB00799
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

