

S.T. 01/24 (CIS 84/23)

Order no. 03 dated 06.08.2024

Sole accused namely Sk. Nazir Ali (on bail) is absent by petition.

Today is fixed for further cross exam. of P.W. 01.

Accordingly, P.W. 01, Sk. Jafirul Islam is further cross examined in part.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in. Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer is.....

Cross exam. of P.W. 01 is deferred as per prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

No further time will be allowed to the accused person for cross exam. of P.W. 01, on any ground, i.d. cross exam. of P.W. 01 will be closed.

Registered court surety (Avijit Chatterjee) is directed to produce the accsued Sk. Nazir Ali on the next date positively, i.d. W/A will be issued.

Fix 07.11.2024 for further cross exam. Of P.W. 01.

Issue summon and alamat message.

D/C by me,