

S.T. 01/24 (CIS 84/23)

Order no. 06 dated 05.08.2025

Sole accused (on bail) is present in court.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is absent today.

Perused the case record. It appears that summons are not issued upon the witnesses.

Hence, cancel the present schedule.

Fix 23.12.2025 for evidence of C.S.W 2,3.

Issue summons and alamat message.

D/C by me,