

S.T – 01/2024
CIS - 84/2023

Order No. 07 dated 23.12.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No.2 and 3.

The sole accused person is present today in court by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

None appears on behalf of the State.

Ld. Advocate for the defence states that Sri. Arun Agarwal was appointed as PP-in-charge of this case but he expired. In such circumstances the case is adjourned today.

Sri Ashok Kumar Sen, Ld. PP-in-Charge, Serampore is requested to appoint another person to represent the prosecution in this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Sri Ashok Kumar Sen, Ld. PP-in-Charge, Serampore for information and necessary action.

Fix 23.03.2026 for appearance and appointment of PP-in-Charge.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, SERAMPORE,
HOOGHLY.

(S.T No. 01/24) (S.C – 84/23) (G.R No. - 1687/20)
Jangipara P.S FIR No.266/2020 dated 11.11.20 U/s-452/325/323/376/504 of IPC.

Order No. 07 dated 23.12.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No.2 and 3.

The sole accused person is present today in court by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

None appears on behalf of the State.

Ld. Advocate for the defence states that Sri. Arun Agarwal was appointed as PP-in-charge of this case but he expired. In such circumstances the case is adjourned today.

Sri Ashok Kumar Sen, Ld. PP-in-Charge, Serampore is requested to appoint another person to represent the prosecution in this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Sri Ashok Kumar Sen, Ld. PP-in-Charge, Serampore for information and necessary action.

Fix 23.03.2026 for appearance and appointment of PP-in-Charge.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Memo No.....

Dated

Copy forwarded to : Sri Ashok Kumar Sen, Ld. PP-in-Charge, Serampore for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.